"City Shared Costs") shall be based on a fraction, the numerator
of which is the number of City-owned parking spaces in the Parking Garage and the
denominator ofwhich is the total number of Parking Spaces in the Parking Garage.

3.3 Parking Spaces. The parties acknowledge and agree that there are four-hundred and
fourteen (414) total parking spaces in the Parking Garage. Sixty (60) Parking Garage
spaces (14.5%) are owned by WP Condo Association unit owners and three hundred
fifty-four (354) Parking Garage spaces (85.5%) are owned by the City.

3.4 Payment. No later than September 1st of each year, the City will provide WP Condo
Association with an estimate of anticipated costs for Regular Maintenance and Long-
Term Maintenance for the following calendar year so that WP Condo Association